MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECORDAT	ION FORM COVER SHEET	Q85
		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark  1. Name of conveying party(ies);  Dino MODOLO.	Office: Please record the attack	U.S. Patent and Trademark O
1. Name of conveying party(ies); Dino MODOLO	Name and address of receiving the large r	documents or copy thereof.
a mo MODOLO	LUXURY TIMEPIECES INTER Chemin de Rochettes, 2 2016 Cortaillod SWITZERLAND	S Dalivijec).
Additional name(a) - c		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ N  3. Nature of conveyance:	lo	
□ A 1		
□ C to t		
Change of Name		
Other Re-record Assignment recorded at Reel 016130, Frame 0875 to correct error in Assignce address		
Execution Date: November 10, 2004	_	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	ched? Ves V No
If this document is being filed together with a power 1		
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the applica	ition is:
29/219,816	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		
WASHINGTON OFFICE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  □ Enclosed.	\$40.00
23373	Authorized to be charged to I	Domasii A
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and author fees, except for the Issue Fee and the	Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
	Ties and the rease also be	redit any overpayments to said
	Deposit Account.  8. Deposit Account Number:	
	10_400	
DO W	(Attach duplicate conv of this page	if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE	o proposit decoding)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.	mation is true and correct and any atte	ached copy is a true copy of
- Pet la	< 1	, , ,
Robert V. Sloan	Decem	nber 16, 2005
Reg. No.	22,773	Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and documents	2
		to:
	1   KC P.4   [ 1   2   1   A 'I'   2 \ XX   C   I'   XX   XX   XX   XX   XX   XX   XX	
Director of the U.S. P	atent and Trademark Office	
P.O. Alexandria	Box 1450 VA 23313-1450	i
	23513-1430	

PATENT REEL: 017202 FRAME: 0913

## 01-11-2005

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02) 12-33-04	7	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
L 147827-07	1000170-	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Ding MODO( O	rk Office: Please record the attached original	tinal da
Dino MODOLO	2. Name and address of rece	civing party(igs):
020	LUAURY TIMEPIECES I	NTERNATIONAL SA
	Chenan des Rochertes 2	TOWAL SA
r	2016 Cortaillod	2
	SWITZERLAND	_6 🚞
		ώ. Θ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	_	25
3. Nature of conveyance:	I No	366
		\$\$ <b>=</b>
— Merger		===
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		
E		
Execution Date: November 10, 2004	Additional name ( ) 6	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached?  Yes  No
If this document is being filed together with a new app.  A. Patent Application No.(s)	aligation 4b	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	incation, the execution date of the ap	plication is: November 10, 2004
(Submitted simultaneously alongside	B. Patent No.(s)	
- therefore unknown at the time of submission)	on	
A 1 11 4	ers attached a Para -	
	ors attached? Yes No	
accument should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.	\$40.00
23373	Authorized to be charged	to Decision
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and	to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
		uthorized to charge all required
	1 TOOU. I leave an	so credit any overpayments to said
		any overpayments to said
	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	(Attach duplicate assured as	-4880
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	page if paying by deposit account)
- and signatule,		405
19 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation	700
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing injoriginal document.	cornation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the
E/KCSC-		r, of me
Brian W. Hannon	De	cember 23, 2004
Reg. No	. 52,776	Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and docum	
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet informates	ents: 2
MAIL STOP ASSIGNM	ENT DECORDANGE	tion to:
Director of the U.S.	Patent and Trademark Office	
D	O. Box 1450	
$\Gamma_{i}$	V: 13UX 14 1U	

FC:8021 40.00 OP

## Assignment

Whereas, I/We, <u>Dino N</u> <u>La Chaux-de-Fonds, Switzerla</u>	Modolo, a citizen with a dual nationality Swiss/Italian
	UI
salarier carred assignor(s	s), have invented certain improvements in
	WRISTWATCH
and executed an application NOV 1 0 2004 ; and	for letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on
Whereas,  (assignee), desires to	Luxury Timepieces International SA  Chemin de Rochettes, 2  2016 Cortaillod  Switzerland
invention, and to any United S	to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and States patents to be obtained therefor;
now therefore, for va	aluable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ned assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named designs, the entire right at the second secon
invention disclosed therein for 35 U.S.C § 119, and I/We red Letters Patent granted upon the and assigns; and I/We will exect assignee in connection with the assignee.	the United States America, including the right to claim priority under quest the Director- U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any e invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors cute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the the United States application when called upon to do so by the
(Application number	shington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses  and confirmation number  DEC 2 3 2004  pplication when known
Date: 10 november 20	XXY \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
s/ Dino Modo Date :s/	olo m.
Pate :s/	
Pate:	<del></del>
s/ egalization not required for any state	DATENT

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution und REELS 0172005